

cracku

Current Affairs Question and Answers

09-04-2018



Question 1: Who has recently inaugurated the Uttarakhand's second Mega Food Park in Udham Singh Nagar District of the state recently?

- a: Minister of Commerce and Industry – Suresh Prabhu
- b: Minister of Food Processing Industry – Harsimrat Kaur Badal
- c: PM Narendra Modi
- d: Minister of Railways – Piyush Goyal

Answer: b

Question 2: Government of India along with Maharashtra state government has signed a loan agreement of USD 420 Million to assist small and marginal farmers in the Districts of Marathwada and Vidarbha in the state?

- a: Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank
- b: Asian Development Bank
- c: IMF
- d: World Bank

Answer: d

Question 3: Which of the following states is the recipient of the India's "State of the Year" award at the India business leaders Award recently?

- a: Telangana
- b: Gujarat
- c: Sikkim
- d: Chhattisgarh

Answer: d

Question 4: Who has been recently elected as the President of Badminton Association of India recently?

- a: Tarun Gogoi
- b: Himanta Biswa Sarma
- c: Ram Madhav
- d: Pema Khandu

Answer: b

Question 5: Central Board of Direct Taxes has constituted a 5-member committee headed by which of the following Persons to examine taxation aspects related to HNI who are migrating abroad to other Jurisdictions?

- a: Vanaja Sharma
- b: Y H Malegam
- c: Pragya Shay Saksena
- d: Sushil Chandra

Answer: c

Question 6: Defence Exercise SAHYOG- HYEOPYEOG 2018 between India and which of the following Countries has concluded recently off the Chennai Coast?

- a: Saudi Arabia
- b: South Korea
- c: Australia
- d: Vietnam

Answer: b

Question 7: Global Logistics Summit jointly organized by Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Department of Commerce and FICCI has been conducted in which of the following Cities?

- a: New Delhi
- b: Mumbai
- c: Kolkata
- d: Bengaluru

Answer: a

Question 8: As per the recent report World Economic Prospects Report 2018 published by UN, Indian Economy has been Projected at what percentage for the Year 2019-20?

- a: 7.2%
- b: 6.9%
- c: 7.5%
- d: 7.4%

Answer: d

Explanation:

Question 9: Which of the following Ministries is going to launch first ever Van Dhan Vikas Kendra in Chhattisgarh for Value addition of Forest Produce?

- a: Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare
- b: Ministry of Minority Affairs
- c: Ministry of Tribal Affairs
- d: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

Answer: c

Question 10 As per the recent report World Economic Prospects Report 2018 published by UN, Indian Economy has been Projected at what percentage for the Year 2018-29?

- a: 7.2%
- b: 6.9%
- c: 7.5%
- d: 7.4%

Answer: a

Crack Government Exams the smarter way with “Cracku”

Cracku Wishes You All the Best for the upcoming RRB- ALP and Group D, SSC, NABARD Grade-A Assistant Manager, RBI Grade B and other Competitive exams.

[Physics Notes PDF](#)

[Biology Notes PDF](#)

[Chemistry Notes PDF](#)

[February 2018 Monthly Current Affairs](#)

[Indian Polity PDF](#)

[Modern Indian History PDF](#)

[Medieval Indian History PDF](#)

[Ancient Indian History PDF](#)

[20 RRB ALP Mock Test @ Just 199](#)

[Practice Railways Free Daily Test](#)

[General Awareness for Railway Exams](#)

For Job updates
Whatsapp 'Job' to 7661025557

Practice 100 free Online GK tests for IBPS: <https://cracku.in/free-gk-tests>

Take Free Mock for IBPS PO here : <https://cracku.in/banking/ibps-prelims-mocks>

Take Free Mock for IBPS Clerk here : <https://cracku.in/banking/ibps-clerk-mocks>

Download or Install our App here : <https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=in.cracku.app&hl=en>

Join **facebook** group for Banking : <https://www.facebook.com/groups/crackubanking/>